Entitlement Offer are fully subscribed) will be to:

(a) reduce the debts of the Company by $26.1 million;

(b) increase cash reserves by approximately $7.0 million (after the reduction of debt by $26.1 million
and payment of the cash expenses of the Offer which are estimated to be $2.1 million); and

(c) increase the number of issued ordinary shares by 175,478,996 to 455,711,613.

Eligible Retail Shareholders who accept their Entitlement in full and do not apply for (and receive) a
sufficient number of Additional New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Shortfall Facility will experience a
reduction in their percentage as a consequence of the conduct of the Placement with the Entitlement Offer.
If an Eligible Retail Shareholder does not take up their Entitlement in full it will result in their percentage
holding in the Company being diluted further by the Offer.  See section 5.4 for further details.

30 June 2018
Actual

Adjustment

30 June 2018
Pro Forma

Balance sheet

   A$000's   A$000's   A$000's

CURRENT ASSETS

  Cash and cash equivalents 23,332 6,996 30,232

  Receivables  9,662 9,662

  Inventories 16,309 16,309

  Investments held for trading 3,722 3,722

Total current assets 53,025 6,900 59,925

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

  Receivables 7,190 7,190

  Mine properties in use 51,137 51,137

  Property, plant and equipment 50,700 50,700

  Deferred tax assets 4,591 4,591

  Exploration and evaluation 17,855 17,855

1892231 - 18099143v1 Page 30 of 57

Total non-current assets 131,473 0 131,473

TOTAL ASSETS 184,498 6,900 191,398

CURRENT LIABILITIES

  Trade and other payables 25,984 25,984

  Loans 812 812

  Lease Liabilities 6,463 6,463

  Derivative financial instruments 1,905 1,905

  Provisions 7,334 7,334

Total current liabilities 42,498 0 42,498

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

  Loans 67,489 (26,066) 41,423

  Lease liabilities 7,876 7,876

  Provisions 11,636 11,636

Total non-current liabilities 87,001 (26,066) 60,935

TOTAL LIABILITIES 129,499 (26,066) 103,433

NET ASSETS 54,999 32,966 87,965

SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY

   Contributed equity  388,180 32,966 421,146

   Preference equity  4,208 4,208

   Reserves  (8,630) (8,630)

   Accumulated losses  (328,759) (328,759)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY 54,999 32,966 87,965

5.2 Capital structure

The share capital structure of Aeris immediately following the Offer, on the basis that the Offer is fully
subscribed (excluding rounding of Entitlements), will be as follows:

 Number %

Ordinary Shares on issue at the date of this Prospectus 280,232,617 61.49

Ordinary Shares issued under the Placement 42,034,892 9.22

Maximum number of New Shares under Prospectus1 133,444,104 29.29

Total: 455,711,613 100

1892231 - 18099143v1 Page 31 of 57

Notes:

1. If any of the Vested Options or CRPS are exercised or converted prior to the Record Date, additional New Shares